

No. 09-99004

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

RICHARD DALE STOKLEY,
Petitioner-Appellant,

vs.

CHARLES L. RYAN, ET AL.,
Respondents-Appellees.

On Appeal from the United State District Court
District of Arizona, No. CV-98-0332-TUC-FRZ

PETITION FOR PANEL REHEARING AND FOR REHEARING EN BANC

DEATH PENALTY CASE

****EXECUTION SCHEDULED FOR DECEMBER 5, 2012 AT 10 AM MST****

Jon M. Sands
Federal Public Defender
Cary Sandman (Ariz. Bar No. 004779)
Jennifer Y. Garcia (Ariz. Bar No. 021782)
Assistant Federal Public Defenders
407 West Congress Street, Suite 501
Tucson, AZ 85701
(520) 879-7622 (voice)

Amy B. Krauss (Ariz. Bar No. 013916)
P.O. Box 65126
Tucson, AZ 85728
(520) 400-6170 (voice)

Counsel for Petitioner-Appellant

Table of Contents

Introduction	1
Statement Pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 35(b)(1).....	2
Argument.....	3
I. Burdened by a conflict of interest, Stokley’s post-conviction lawyer engaged in partisan advocacy against him in the proceedings, resulting in a serious breach of the duty of loyalty, renunciation of her role as his advocate, and implicit abandonment of Stokley.....	3
II. The Arizona Supreme Court refused to consider relevant mitigation evidence during its independent review of Stokley’s sentence.....	12
III. Stokley should be afforded an opportunity to prove prejudice.....	15
Conclusion.....	17
Certificate of Compliance.....	18
Certificate of Service.....	19

Table of Authorities

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Ainsworth v. Woodford</i> , 268 F.3d 868 (9th Cir. 2001)	16
<i>Brecht v. Abrahamson</i> , 507 U.S. 619	15
<i>Coleman v. Thompson</i> , 501 U.S. 722 (1991).....	4
<i>Eddings v. Oklahoma</i> , 455 U.S. 104 (1982)	13
<i>Hitchcock v. Dugger</i> , 481 U.S. 393 (1987)	15
<i>Holland v. Florida</i> , 130 S. Ct. 2569 (2010).....	2
<i>Lambright v. Stewart</i> , 241 F.3d 1201 (9th Cir. 2001)	16
<i>Lockett v. Ohio</i> , 438 U.S. 586 (1978)	13
<i>Lockyer v. Andrade</i> , 538 U.S. 63 (2003)	3
<i>Maples v. Thomas</i> , 132 S. Ct. 912 (2012).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Martinez v. Ryan</i> , 132 S. Ct. 1309 (2012)	4
<i>Panetti v. Quarterman</i> , 551 U.S. 930 (2007).....	3
<i>Skipper v. South Carolina</i> , 476 U.S. 1 (1986)	13
<i>Smith v. Texas</i> , 543 U.S. 37 (2004)	13
<i>Stokley v. Ryan</i> , 659 F.3d 802 (9th Cir. 2011).....	1, 11
<i>Styers v. Schriro</i> , 547 F.3d 1026 (9th Cir. 2008).....	14
<i>Tennard v. Dretke</i> , 542 U.S. 274 (2004)	13, 15, 16
<i>Williams v. Ryan</i> , 623 F.3d 1258 (9th Cir. 2010)	14

STATE CASES

State v. Stokley, 898 P.2d 454 (Ariz. 1995)13, 14

DOCKETED CASES

Martinez v. Ryan, No. 10-1001 (U.S. Aug. 4, 2011)4
